

## CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

## **CERTIFICATE NO.** 73755

This certificate confirms that the under mentioned policy is effective in accordance with the details shown.

## Name of Insured: **AUSTRALIAN ROGAINING ASSOCIATION INC. NEW SOUTH WALES ROGAINING ASSOCIATION INC, VICTORIAN ROGAINING** ASSOCIATION INC, QUEENSLAND ROGAINE ASSOCIATION INC, SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROGAINING ASSOCIATION INC, WESTERN AUSTRALIAN ROGAINING ASSOCIATION INC, ROGAINING TASMANIA INC, NORTHERN TERRITORY ROGAINING ASSOCIATION INC, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY ROGAINING ASSOCIATION INC Cover: Public Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence Products Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate Professional Indemnity: \$2,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate Management Liability: Not Insured (For The Business of Rogaining (includes events on foot, bicycles, paddlecraft and skis) only) Sport/Business: Rogaining (includes events on foot, bicycles, paddlecraft and skis) Excess: As per policy schedule. Period of Insurance: 13/12/2023 to 13/12/2024 **Underwriter:** Certain underwriters at Lloyd's & HDI Global Specialty SE-Australia **Policy Number:** PMEL99/0119427 **Territorial Scope:** Worldwide Jurisdictional Limits: Commonwealth of Australia and New Zealand **Counterparties:** Any Council, Shire, Government Department or Property Owner from whom the above named is given approved free access to and/or leases and/or hires and/or rents land and/or buildings for the above listed purposes of the sport of rogaining shall be indemnified for claims brought against the Council, Shire, Government Department or Property Owner, resulting from a negligent act by The Insured. Including: NEW SOUTH WALES: The Minister administering the Crown Lands Act 1989 in right of New South Wales, The Minister administering the National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974 on behalf of the State of NSW ABN 27 578 976 844, Forestry

SPORTSCOVER<sup>™</sup> MELBOURNE • SYDNEY • LONDON



sportscover.com



Corporation of NSW, Clarence Valley Council, Newcastle City Council, Western Sydney Parklands Trust, Blue Mountains City Council, Lake Macquarie City Council, Greater Sydney Parklands Trust VICTORIA: Parks Victoria, Department of Energy, Environment and Climate Action, Victoria, Hancock Victorian Plantations, City of Melbourne, City of Mitcham, Goulburn Murray Water, Midway Plantations Pty Ltd QUEENSLAND: Redland City Council, HQ Plantations, The State of Queensland represented by the Department of Natural Resources and Mines, Oueensland Parks and Wildlife Services, Brisbane City Council, Gold Coast Waterways Authority, City of Gold Coast, Sunshine Coast Council, The State of Oueensland acting through the Department of Transport and Main Roads, Sunshine Coast Regional Council, Maritime Safety Queensland, Midway Plantations Pty Ltd SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Minister for Sustainability and the Environment (South Australia), Department for Environment and Water, SA, Forestry SA WESTERN AUSTRALIA: Department of Biodiversity, Conservation and Attractions, Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage, Department of Water and Environmental Regulation, Forest Products Commission, Water Corporation of Western Australia TASMANIA: Tasmanian Water and Sewerage Corporation Pty Ltd, Hobart City Council, Minister administering the Crown Lands Act 1976 (Tasmania), The Crown in the right of Tasmania, Midway Plantations Pty Ltd NORTHERN TERRITORY, Conservation Commission of the Northern Territory, Darwin City Council AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY: Australian Capital Territory

## For full terms, conditions and exclusions please refer to Your Policy Wording version Combined\_Liability\_Policy\_Wording\_04.23.

VER 22/12/2023 MANAGER DATE 900 N.





INSURING SPORT SINCE 1986 2009, 2010 UNDERWRITING AGENCY OF THE YEAR 2014 GENERATION I YOUTH EMPLOYER OF THE YEAR

sportscover.com